
Description:
Seek® caries indicator contains D&C dyes 
in a glycol base that stain carious dentin 
red. Sable™ Seek® caries indicator contains 
FD&C dyes in an aqueous glycol base that 
stain carious dentin greenish black. 
Indications:
For practical purposes, Seek and Sable 
Seek will identify caries in difficult-to-see 
places; for example, under overhanging 
enamel of a Class I, II, or III preparation or 
along the DE junction of the preparation. 
They will prevent over-excavating deep 
caries. 
As deeper areas may be able to 
remineralize, some carious pulp exposures 
may be prevented. Seek is also used as 
a fast, easy way to locate the root canal 
orifice.

Procedure:
1.If using the IndiSpense® System, proceed 
as follows:
a.A prelabeled unit dose syringe is 
attached to the end of the large, no-waste 
IndiSpense syringe by turning the luer lock 
of the unit dose syringe snugly onto the 
male thread of the IndiSpense, as shown 
in Fig. 1.
b.With the palm grasp, the plunger of the 
IndiSpense syringe is gently depressed 
while the unit dose syringe is stabilized 
at the plunger with the nondominant hand 
(Fig. 2). Slightly pull out plunger of unit 
dose syringe while expressing IndiSpense. 
Do not express contents of unit dose 
syringe back into IndiSpense. To prevent 
cross-contamination, a used syringe 
should not be reattached to the IndiSpense 
syringe.
c.Place a luer lock cap on unit dose 
syringe or attach a Mini Brush tip (use with 
an Ultradent TipSoc™ cover if not using 
immediately).
2.When ready for use, remove luer lock cap 
and twist the Mini Brush tip firmly onto 
syringe (or remove TipSoc cover if tip has 
been previously attached and capped). For 
optimum control, hold syringe with plunger 

Figs. 1&2 A 1.2ml unit dose syringe is twisted firmly onto the IndiSpense 
syringe. While sup port ing plunger of unit dose syringe with the non-
dominant hand, depress plunger of IndiSpense and fill unit dose syringe 
to desired level.

Fig. 3 Identify caries in difficult-to-see 
places.

Fig. 4 Apply Seek to carious dentin with a 
Mini Brush tip. Rinse with air/water spray 
while vacuuming.

Fig. 5 Carious dentin is removed with a 
slow-speed round bur or excavator.

Fig. 6 Reapply indicator. Rinse and verify 
complete caries removal. A tiny amount of 
Ultra-Blend® plus™ is applied to deepest 
portion and light cured. Restorative 
material is placed.

Seek® & Sable™ Seek®

Caries Indicator & Root Canal Locator
in palm of hand rather than in conventional 
manner with thumb on plunger.
3.Paint Seek or Sable Seek on surfaces to 
be checked. Leave for 10 seconds, then 
rinse and vacuum (Fig. 4).
4.When Seek is used to identify root 
canals in the early stages of an endodontic 
procedure, a small red dot will remain at 
the opening of the canal orifice. 
5.For caries removal, use a slow-speed 
round bur or excavator (Fig. 5). 
Repeat as needed until caries is completely 
removed (Fig. 6).
6.Restore area with restorative of choice. 
We recommend PQ1® or PermaQuick® 
bonding agent(s) followed by Vit-l-
escence™ or Amelogen® composites.

Precautions:
1.Caution: Chemical may set in tip after a 
few hours. To avoid clogging, remove tip 
and re-cap with Luer Lock Caps  between 
each use.  Always verify material flow prior 
to applying intraorally. If resistance is met, 
replace tip and re-check. This does NOT 
apply to dual-barrel syringes and mixing 
tips.
2.Tips are disposable.
3.Avoid splattering. Stain is removed from 
carious areas mechanically. 
If dye is difficult to remove (intraorally) 
from areas other than caries, use a sodium 
hypochlorite solution such as ChlorCid® or 
use hydrogen peroxide.
4.Use care when handling Seek, as it may 
stain clothing. If Seek contacts clothing, 
remove with detergent and warm water or 
use white vinegar1.
5.Clean and disinfect syringes between 
patients. We highly recommend using 
Ultradent® Syringe Covers sealed with the 
Ultradent® Impulse Sealer as a protective 
barrier to prevent cross-contamination.

1White vinegar has been proven effective 
for removing Seek/Sable Seek dye from 
garments, counter tops, covers, carpet, etc., 
regardless of color.
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General Precautions:
1. Caution: Chemical may set in tip after a few hours. To avoid clogging, remove tip and re-cap
 with Luer Lock Caps  between each use.  Always verify material flow prior to applying intraorally
 If resistance is met, replace tip and re-check. This does NOT apply to dual-barrel syringes and
 mixing tips.
2. For Professional use only.
3. Review instructions, precautions, and MSDS before beginning treatment. Use only as directed.
4. Keep products out of heat/sunlight.
5. Avoid skin exposure to resins.
6. Isolate strong chemicals to area of treatment.
7. Confirm that patient has no known allergies to treatment materials.
8. Test flow of materials from syringe and tip before using intraorally.
9. Never force syringe plungers.
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Allgemeine Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
1. Vorsichtsmaßnahme: Das Präparat kann in den Tips nach ein paar Stunden aushärten. Um
 Verstopfen zu vermeiden, entfernen Sie den Tip und verschließen Sie die Spritze nach jeder
 Benutzung mit einer Luer Lock Cap. Prüfen Sie stets vor jeder Benutzung den Materialfluss, 
bevor
 Sie intraoral arbeiten. Wenn Sie Widerstand spüren, ersetzen Sie den Tip und überprüfen Sie 
den
 Fluss erneut. Das gilt NICHT für Doppelkolbenspritzen und Mixing Tips.
2. Nur für professionellen zahnmedizinischen Gebrauch.
3. Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsinformationen und Warnhinweise sorgfältig, bevor Sie die 
Behandlung
 beginnen Verwenden Sie die Materialien nur gemäß Vorschrift.
4. Schützen Sie die Produkte vor Hitze und direktem Sonnenlicht. 
5. Vermeiden Sie Hautkontakt mit Kunststoff-Materialien.
6. Beschränken Sie den Einfluß stark wirkender Agenzien auf das Behandlungsgebiet.
7. Fragen Sie den Patient nach bekannten Allergien auf die zur Behandlung verwendeten 
Materialien.
8. Prüfen Sie den Fluß des Materials aus der Spritze und durch den Spritzenansatz, bevor Sie 
intraoral
 applizieren. 
9. Drücken Sie einen Spritzenstempel nie mit Gewalt ein.
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Précautions générales:
1. Précautions : Le produit chimique peut prendre dans l’embout au bout de quelques heures. 
Pour
 éviter un bouchon, enlevez l’embout et rebouchez-le avec les capuchons Luer Lock entre chaque
 utilisation. Vérifiez toujours l’écoulement du matériau avant de l’appliquer en bouche. En cas de
 résistance, remplacez l’embout et revérifiez. Cela ne s’applique PAS aux seringues à double 
cylindre
 ni aux embouts mélangeurs.
zzzionnel.
3. Voir les instructions, les précautions et la notice de sécurité avant le traitement. Utiliser 
uniquement
 selon les instructions.
4. Tenir les produits àl’abri de la lumière du soleil et de la chaleur.
5. Eviter le contact des résines avec la peau.
6. Limiter l’application des produits aux seules zones de traitement.
7. S’assurer que le patient ne présente aucune allergie aux produits utilisés lors du traitement.
8. Tester le débit des matériaux à travers les seringues et les embouts d’application avant toute
 utilisation intra-buccale.
9. Ne jamais forcer sur le piston des seringues.
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Algemene voorzorgsmaatregelen:
1. Voorzichtig: chemische stof kan na een paar uur in de tip uitharden. Om verstopping te 
voorkomen,
 verwijdert u na elk gebruik de tip en brengt u de Luer Lock-dop weer aan. Controleer altijd de
 stroming van het materiaal voordat u het intraoraal gebruikt. Als u weerstand voelt, vervangt u
 de tip en controleert u opnieuw. Dit geldt NIET voor spuiten met twee patronen en mengtips.
2. Uitsluitend bestemd voor aflevering aan en toepassing door tandartsen.
3. Raadpleeg gebruiksaanwijzingen en houd rekening met de daarin genoemde aanbevelingen
 Gebruik alleen zoals is Beschreven.
4. Bewaar de producten koel en donker. 
5. Vermijd huidcontact met harsen. 
6. Appliceer alleen daar waar nodig.
7. Overtuig u ervan dat de patiënt niet allergisch is voor de toegepaste materialen. 
8. Test het functioneren van spuitjes alvorens intra-oraal te gebruiken. 
9. Oefen nooit overmatige kracht uit bij de spuitjes.
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Precauzioni Generali:
1. Precauzioni: il materiale nei puntali potrebbe indurirsi dopo qualche ora. Per evitare 
l’ostruzione,
 rimuovere il puntale e richiudere con il cappuccio Luer Lock dopo ogni utilizzo. Verificare 
sempre
 il flusso del materiale prima di applicarlo intraoralmente. Se si dovesse sentire resistenza, 
sostituire
 il puntale e riprovare. Quanto riportato sopra NON riguarda le siringhe doppie e i puntali di
 miscelazione.
2. Prodotto riservato all ‘uso professionale.
3. Prima di iniziare il trattamento vanno esaminate le istruzioni, le precauzioni d’uso ed i moduli 
per la
 sicurezza dei prodotti (MSDS). Utilizzare esclusivamente nei modi indicati.
4. Conservare i prodotti al riparo dal calore e dall’esposizione diretta alla luce del sole.
5. Evitare l’esposizione della pelle alle resine. 
6. La presenza di prodotti chimici forti deve essere isolata all’area di trattamento.
7. Verificare che il paziente non sia allergico ai prodotti scelti per il trattamento.
8. Prima dell’uso intraorale deve essere verificato il flusso del materiale dalla siringa e dalla 
punta
9. Non forzare mai gli stantuffi delle siringhe.
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Precauciones Generales:
1. Precaución: El producto químico puede fraguar en la punta después de unas horas. Para evitar
 atascos, retire la punta y vuelva a tapar con la tapa Luer Lock entre usos. Verifique siempre el
 flujo de material antes de aplicar intraoralmente. Si nota resistencia, reemplace la punta y 
vuelva a
 controlar. Esto NO se aplica en el caso de jeringas dobles y de puntas mezcladoras.
2. Para Uso Exclusivo de Profesionales.
3. Antes de empezar el tratamiento, revise las instrucciones, precauciones y el MSDS. Siga las 
instrucciones.
4. Mantenga siempre los productos alejados del calor y de la luz solar.
5. Evite el contacto de las resinas con la piel. 
6. Aisle los químicos fuertes del área de tratamiento.
7. Asegúrese de que el paciente no es alérgico a los materiales. 
8. Antes de usar en la boca, verifique que los materiales fluyan de la jeringa y la punta.
9. Nunca empuje con fuerzá el émbolo.
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Precauções gerais:
1. Cuidado: O químico pode polimerizar na ponta após algumas horas. Para evitar a obstrução, 
retirar a
 ponta e fechar novamente as tampas Luer Lock entre cada utilização. Verificar sempre o fluxo do
 material antes da aplicação intra-oral. Em caso de resistência, substituir a ponta e verificar 
novamente
 Isto NÃO se aplica a seringas de cilindro duplo e pontas de mistura.
2. Somente para uso profissional.
3. Ler instruções, precauções e MSDS antes de começar o tratamento. Utilizar só como indicado.
4. Manter os produtos longe do calor e da luz solar directa.
5. Evitar contacto com a pele. 
6. Aplicar substâncias químicas fortes só na área de tratamento.
7. Confirmar se os pacientes não tem alergías aos materiais utilizados. 
8. Testar o escoamento dos materiais através da seringa e ponta antes da aplicação intraoral.
9. Nunca forçar os êmbolos da seringa. 
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Generella försiktighetsåtgärder:
1. Försiktighetsåtgärd: Det kemiska ämnet kan härdas i spetsen efter några timmar. Avlägsna spetsen 
och lägg
 åter lock på med Luer Lock-lock mellan användningarna för att undvika att den täpps till. Kontrollera 
alltid
 materialflödet före intraoral applicering. Om det finns motstånd ska spetsen bytas ut och flödet 
kontrolleras
 på nytt. Detta gäller INTE sprutor med två cylindrar och blandningsspetsar. 
2. Enbart för professionellt bruk.
3. Läs bruksanvisningar, försiktighetsåtgärder, och varuinformationsblad innan behandling påbörjas. 
Använd
 endast enligt anvisning.
4. Håll produkten borta från värme och solljus. 
5. Undvik hudkontakt med resiner. 
6. Håll behandlingsområdet isolerat från starka kemikalier.
7. Kontrollera att patienten inte är allergisk för behandlingsmaterialet.
8. Testa att materialet flyter fritt ur sprutans spets innan användning intraoralt.
9. Tvinga ej med “våld” hårt tryck pistongen i sprutan.
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Generelle forholdsregler: 
1. Forholdsregler: Materialet kan afbinde i spidsen efter et par timer. For at undgå tilstopning skal 
spidsen
 tages af, og en luerlock-hætte sættes på mellem hver anvendelse. Kontroller altid materialets flow 
inden
 intraoral anvendelse. Hvis der mødes modstand, skal spidsen udskiftes og kontrolleres igen. Dette 
gælder
 IKKE for dobbeltsprøjter og blandespidser.
2. Kun til professionelt brug.
3. Læs vejledningen, forholdsreglerne og sikkerhedsdatabladet før behandlingens start. Bør kun 
anvendes
 som foreskrevet.
4. Udsæt ikke produktet for varme og sollys. 
5. Undgå hudkontakt med resiner.
6. Isoler stærke kemikalier til behandlingsområdet.
7. Få bekræftet at patienten ikke har kendte allergier mod de produkter, der anvendes ved 
behandlingen. 
8. Check at materialet flyder frit fra sprøjte og spids før brug intraoralt.
9. Undlad at bruge voldsom kraft til at tvinge et stempel i funktion. Hvis stemplet ikke glider uhindret
 bør årsagen udredes først.
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Yleiset ohjeet:
1. Huomaa: Kemikaalit voivat kovettua kärkeen muutaman tunnin kuluttua. Tukkeutumisen 
välttämiseksi 
 poista kärki ja pane luer-lock-korkki takaisin käyttökertojen välillä. Varmista aina 
materiaalin 
 juoksevuus ennen kuin levität sitä suunsisäisesti. Jos virtausvastusta ilmenee, vaihda 
kärki ja tarkista 
 virtaus uudelleen. Tämä EI koske kaksisylinterisiä ruiskuja ja sekoituskärkiä.
2. Vain ammattikäyttöön.
3. Tutustu käyttöohjeisiin, suojaustoimenpiteisiin ja käyttöturvallisuustiedotteeseen ennen 
toimenpiteen
 aloittamista. Käytä ainoastaan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
4. Säilytä tuote lämmöltä ja auringonvalolta suojattuna.
5. Vältä ihokosketusta resiinin kanssa.
6. Eristä käsiteltävä alue.
7. Varmista että potilaalla ei ole todettuja allergioita hoitoimenpiteessä käytettäville 
aineille.
8. Testaa materiaalin juoksevuus ruiskusta ja kärjestä ennen materiaalin käyttöä 
intraoraalisesti. 
9. Älä käytä liikaa voimaa painaessasi ruiskun mäntää.
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ΓENIKEΣ ΠPOΦYΛΑEIΣ:
1. Προφύλαξη: Η χημική ουσία ενδέχεται να σταθεροποιηθεί εντός του άκρου μετά από μερικές 
ώρες. Για να
 αποφύγετε το φράξιμο, αφαιρέστε το άκρο και επανατοποθετήστε τα πώματα Luer Lock μεταξύ 
των
 χρήσεων. Επαληθεύστε πάντοτε τη ροή του υλικού προτού το χρησιμοποιήσετε ενδοστοματικά. 
Εάν
 αισθανθείτε αντίσταση, αντικαταστήστε το άκρο και ελέγξτε το ξανά. Αυτό ΔΕΝ ισχύει για 
σύριγγες διπλής
 κάννης και άκρα ανάμιξης.
2. Για επαγγελµατική xρήση µvo.
3. ∆ιαάστε τις δηγίες. πρoυλάεις και MSDS πριν εκινήσετε τη θεραπεία. Nα τo 
xρησιµoπoιείτε πάvτoτε
 σύµωvα µε τις oδηγίες. 
4. Φυλάτε τα πρoίvτα απ την έκθεση τoυς στo ηλιακ ως ή σε θερµτητα. 
5. Aπoύγετε την επαή της ρητίvης µε τo δέρµα. 
6. Περιoρίστε την επαή των ισυρώv ηµικών µvo στηv περιoxή της θεραπείας. 
7. Nα επιεαιώσετε τι  ασθενής δεν έxει καµiα γνωστή αλλεργική αντiδραση στα υλικά της 
θεραπεiας.
8. Nα δκιµάσετε τη ρή των υλικών απ τη σύριγγα και τ ρύγς πριν‑τα ρησιµπιήσετε 
ενδστµατικά. 
9. Mην πιέετε πτέ µε δύναµη τ έµλ της σύριγγας.
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Меры предосторожности. Через несколько часов работы на наконечнике могут скапливаться химические вещества. Во 
избежание загрязнения снимайте насадку и надевайте люэровские колпачки на шприц на время между использованием.  
Перед применением средства в ротовой полости проверьте, насколько хорошо оно выдавливается. Если средство не 
проходит, замените насадку и повторите проверку. Это НЕ касается шприцов с двумя цилиндрами и смешивающих 
насадок. 
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Środek ostrożności: po kilku godzinach substancja może zestalić się w końcówce. Aby uniknąć zatkania, należy zdjąć 
końcówkę i ponownie zamknąć osłonką łącznika Luer Lock pomiędzy kolejnymi zastosowaniami. Należy zawsze sprawdzić 
wypływ materiału przed użyciem w jamie ustnej. W przypadku wystąpienia oporu należy wymienić końcówkę i ponownie 
skontrolować wypływ. NIE dotyczy to strzykawek dwukomorowych i końcówek mieszających. 
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نیيب Luer Lock ةیيطغأب اھهتیيطغت دعأأوو ففرطلاا للززأأ ٬،دداادسنلااا بنجتل  .ةلیيلق تتاعاس ةةدع دعب ففرطلاا يف ةیيئایيمیيكلاا ةةدداملاا بلصتت دق :ریيذحت

 

 ىلع كلذذ قبطنیي لا  .ررابتخلااا دعأأوو ففرطلاا للاادبتساب مق ةموواقم تلباق ااذذإإ  .مفلاا لخاادد اھهعضوو لبق ددااوملاا قفدت نم امئاادد ققحت  .للامعتساا لك
  .طلخلاا ففاارططأأوو نیيتبوبنأأ اھهل يتلاا نقاحملاا
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주의사항: 몇 시간이 지나면 화학물질이 팁에 고착될 수 있습니다. 막히지 않도록 하기 위해서는 

사용 간에 팁을 제거하고 루어 락 캡을 다시 씌웁니다. 구강내에 사용하기 전에 자재의 

흐름상태를 항상 확인합니다. 저항감이 느껴지면, 팁을 교체한 후 다시 점검합니다. 이를 이중 

배럴 주사기와 믹싱 팁에는 적용하지 마십시오. 
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电话：888.863.5883
传真：801.553.4600
中国区售后服务机构
名称：广州市皓齿登医疗器械有限公司
地址：广州市海珠区工业大道北路67号34号楼首层自编102房
电话：020-84156506
传真：020-84156535
产品名称：龋齿指示剂
规格型号：Sable Seek: 233, 234, 1805 
           Seek: 209, 210, 1804
医疗器械注册编号：国食药监械（进）字2012第1631476号
产品标准编号：    YZB/USA 1303-2012《龋齿指示剂》
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Black Mini® Brush Tip

Seek® & Sable™ Seek®

EN Apply caries detector. Avoid 
contact to clothing, etc.

Rinse and vacuum. 
Note stained decay.

Remove decay with slow speed 
bur or hand excavator.

Reapply detector and rinse to 
assure complete removal of decay.

Apply dentin/enamel bonding 
system (e.g. PQ1) and restore.

DE
Die Indikatorlösung auftragen. 
Flecken auf Kleidung etc. 
vermeiden.

Abspülen und absaugen. 
Beachten Sie die angefärbte, 
kariöse Substanz.

Karies entfernen mit 
langsamlaufendem Bohrer oder 
Handexcavator.

Indikatorlösung erneut 
auftragen und abspülen, um die 
vollständige Kariesentfernung zu 
prüfen.

Dentin/Schmelzbonding legen 
(z. B. PQ1), anschließend Zahn 
restaurieren.

FR
Appliquer le révélateur de 
carie. Eviter le contact avec les 
vêtements, etc...

Rincer tout en aspirant. Noter les 
zones cariées colorées.

Eliminer la carie à l’aide d’une 
fraise ou d’un excavateur.

Réappliquer le détecteur de carie 
pour s’assurer de l’élimination 
totale de la carie.

Appliquer le système adhésif 
amélo-dentinaire (PQ1, par 
exemple) et procéder à la 
restauration de la dent.

NL Breng cariësdetector aan. 
Vermijd contact met kleding etc.

Spoel en zuig af. Zie gekleurd 
carieus weefsel.

Verwijder carieus weefsel met 
een langzaam draaiende boor of 
handexcavator.

Apliceer opnieuw en spoel om 
verzekerd te zijn van complete 
verwijdering van het carieuze 
weefsel.

Breng dentine/-glazuurbonding 
aan (bijv. PQ1) en restaureer.

IT
Applicare il rivelatore di carie. 
Evitare il contatto con il vestiario, 
ecc.

Sciacquare e aspirare. Si noti la 
carie colorata.

Togliere la carie con una fresa a 
bassa velocità o con un 
escavatore manuale.

Per verificare la completa 
rimozione della carie riapplicare il 
rivelatore e sciacquare.

Applicare un sistema di adesione 
smalto/dentinale (es. PQ1), 
quindi ricostruire.

ES Aplique el indicador de caries. 
Evite contacto con ropa, etc.

Enjuague con aire y agua. Note 
las caries manchadas.

Elimina las caries con una pieza 
de mano a baja velocidad o un 
excavador.

Reaplique el indicador para 
verificar la eliminación completa 
de la caries.

Aplique el sistema de adhesión 
para dentina/ esmalte (e.g. PQ1), 
y restaura.

PT Aplicar o Detector de cáries. 
Evitar contacto com vestuário, etc.

Lavar e aspirar. Reparar na 
coloração da dentina cariada.

Remover a cárie com broca de 
baixa velocidade ou excavador 
manual.

Reaplicar o detector e lavar para 
assegurar a remoção total da cárie.

Aplicar sistema de bonding para 
dentina/esmalte (ex. PQ1) e 
restaurar.

SV Applicera kariesindikator. Undvik 
kontakt med tyg, kläder m.m.

Skölj och sug rent. Observera 
infärgad karies.

Avverka karies med  
lågvarvsvinkelstycke eller  
handexkavator.

Återapplicera indikator och skölj 
för att avgöra om all kariös dentin 
är exkaverat.

Applicera 
dentin/emaljbondingsystemet 
PQ1 och restaurera.

DA Påfør kariesindikator. Undgå 
kontakt med tøj etc.

Skyl og tørlæg. Bemærk 
farvningen af den karierede 
tandsubstans.

Fjern karieret væv med 
langsomtkørende bor eller 
håndexcavator.

Påfør kariesindikatoren igen og 
skyl for at kontrollere om alt 
karieret væv er fjernet.

Påfør dentin/emalje adhæsiv 
(PQ1) og restaurer kaviteten.

FI
Applikoi kariesindikaattori. Vältä 
aineen joutumista kosketuksiin 
vaatteiden yms. kanssa.

Huuhtele ja imuroi puhtaaksi. 
Näkyville tulee värjääntynyt karies.

Poista karies matalakierroksisella 
poralla tai käsi-instrumentilla.

Applikoi indikaattoria uudestaan 
ja huuhtele varmistaaksesi, että 
kaikki karioitunut dentiini on 
poistettu.

Applikoi dentiini/kiillesidosaine 
PQ1 ja tee täyte.

EL
Tπθετείστε‑τ‑απκαλυπτικ
‑της‑τερηδνας. Aπύγετε‑τ
ην‑επαή‑τυ‑µε‑ρύα‑κλπ.

επλύνετε‑και‑στεγνώστε.‑‑Π
αρατηρείστε‑την‑ρωµατισµέν
η‑τερηδνα.

Aπµακρύνετε‑την‑τερηδ
να‑µε‑αµηλής‑ταύτητας 
ρέα‑ή κλιάρι‑δντίνης.

Tπθετείστε‑ανά‑τ‑απκαλ
υπτικ‑τερηδνας‑και‑επλύνε
τε‑για‑να‑εαιωθείτε‑για‑την‑
λκληρωτική‑απµάκρυνση‑τ
ης‑τερηδνας.

Tπθετείστε‑συγκλλητι
κ‑παράγντα‑δντίνης/ 
αδαµαντίνης ( π.. PQ1 ) 
και‑απκαταστείστε.

RU

PL

TR

AR

KO

ZH

TH

EN Caries Indicator
DE Indikatorlösung zur Kariesidentifikation
FR Révélateur de carie
NL Caries Indicator
IT Rivelatore di Carie
ES Indicador de Caries

PT Detector de Cáries
SV Kariesindikator
DA Caries Indicator
FI Kariesindikaattori
EL ∆εiκτης Tερηδνας
RU

PL

TR

AR

KO

ZH

TH Caries Indicator

EN- Store at room temperature
DE- Bei Raumtemperatur lagern
FR- Entreposer à température ambiante
NL- Bij kamertemperatuur bewaren
IT- Conservare a temperatura ambiente
ES- Almacene a temperatura ambiente
PT- Armazene em temperatura ambiente
SV- Förvaras i rumstemperatur
DA- Opbevares ved stuetemperatur
FI- Säilytä huoneenlämmössä
EL- Φυλάσσεται σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου
RU- Хранить при комнатной температуре 
PL- Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej
TR- Oda sıcaklığında muhafaza edin
AR- 
KO- 실온 보관
ZH- 室温储存
TH- 

EN- Use by date
DE- Verfallsdatum
FR- Date de péremption
NL- Uiterste gebruiksdatum
IT- Utilizzare entro
ES- Usar antes de
PT- Usar até a data
SV- Använd före datum
DA- Udløbsdato
FI- Viimeinen käyttöajankohta
EL- Ημερομηνία λήξης
RU- Использовать до 
PL- Data ważności
TR- Son kullanma tarihi
AR- 
KO- 기재일까지 사용
ZH- 有效期
TH- 

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitung
FR- Cf. instructions
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
IT- Vedere le istruzioni
ES- Vea las Instrucciones
PT- Veja as instruções
SV- Se anvisningar
DA- Se brugsanvisningen
FI- Lue käyttöohjeet
EL- Δείτε τις οδηγίες
RU- См. инструкцию 
PL- Patrz: instrukcje
TR- Talimatlara bakın
AR- 
KO- 설명서 참고
ZH- 参阅说明
TH- 

EN- Lot Number
DE- Chargennummer
FR- Numéro du lot
NL- Batchnummer
IT- Numero del lotto
ES- Número de Lote
PT- Número do lote
SV- Satsnummer
DA- Lotnummer
FI- Eränumero
EL- Αριθμός παρτίδας
RU- Номер партии
PL- Numer serii
TR- Lot Numarası
AR- 
KO- 로트 번호
ZH- 批号
TH- 

EN- Do not re-use to avoid cross contamination
DE- Um Kreuzkontaminierung zu vermeiden, nicht erneut benutzen
FR- Ne pas réutiliser pour éviter la contamination croisée
NL- Niet opnieuw gebruiken om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen
IT- Non riutilizzare per evitare la contaminazione crociata
ES- No reutilice para evitar la contaminación cruzada
PT- Não reutilize para evitar a contaminação cruzada.
SV- För undvikande av korskontamination, återanvänd inte
DA- Må ikke genbruges for at undgå krydskontaminering
FI- Älä käytä uudelleen ristikontaminaation välttämiseksi.
EL- Μην το επαναχρησιμοποιείτε για να αποφύγετε τη διασταυρούμενη μόλυνση
RU- Не использовать повторно во избежание перекрестного заражения 
PL- Nie używać ponownie, aby uniknąć przeniesienia zakażenia
TR- Çapraz kontaminasyonu önlemek için tekrar kullanmayın
AR- 
KO- 교차 오염 방지를 위해 재사용하지 말 것
ZH- 切勿再使用，以免交叉感染。
TH- 

EN- Recycle
DE- Recyclen
FR- Recycler
NL- Recyclen
IT- Riciclare
ES- Recicle
PT- Reciclável
SV- Återvinn
DA- Genbrug
FI- Kierrätä
EL- Ανακυκλώστε το
RU- Утилизировать 
PL- Oddać do recyklingu
TR- Geri dönüştürün
AR- 
KO- 재활용
ZH- 回收
TH- 

Health

Flammability

Reactivity
0

00

Seek & Sable Seek

HAZARD RATING
4 = Severe
3 = Serious
2 = Moderate
1 = Slight
0 = Minimal

EN- For professional use only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- Destiné à un usage professionnel uniquement
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
IT- Esclusivamente ad uso professionale
ES- Sólo para uso profesional
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
SV- Enbart för yrkesmässig användning
DA- Kun til professionel brug
FI- Vain ammattikäyttöön
EL- Για επαγγελματική χρήση μόνο
RU- Только для профессионального применения 
PL- Wyłącznie do zastosowań profesjonalnych
TR- Sadece profesyonel kullanıma yöneliktir
AR- 
KO- 전문가 전용
ZH- 仅用于专业用途
TH-   

EN- Flammable
DE- Entzündbar
FR- Inflammable
NL- Brandbaar
IT- Infiammabile
ES- Inflamable
PT- Inflamável
SV- Brandfarlig
DA- Brændbar
FI- Syttyvä
EL- Εύφλεκτο
RU- Легковоспламеняющееся 
вещество
PL- Produkt łatwopalny
TR- Yanıcıdır
AR- 
KO- 인화성
ZH- 易燃
TH-  

EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de référence
NL- Catalogusnummer
IT- Numero di catalogo
ES- Número de catálogo
PT- Número do catálogo
SV- Katalognummer
DA- Katalognummer
FI- Luettelonumero
EL- Αριθμός καταλόγου
RU- Номер по каталогу 
PL- Numer katalogowy
TR- Katalog Numarası
AR- 
KO- 카탈로그 번호
ZH- 目录号
TH- 
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